Johnstone Laurence

Born: 11 Sep 1835 Lannesting, Shetland Islands
Died: 7 Aug 1912 (77) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Father: William 1803 - 1849

Mother: Elizabeth Tulloch 1807 -

Married: 17 May 1860 Lannesting, Shetland Islands
JAMIESON Barbara

Born: 13 or 15 Dec 1839 Unst, Shetland Islands
Died: 23 Aug 1901 (62) Porirua Hospital or Levin, NZ
Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Father: James 1794 - 1857

Mother: Catherine Christie 1800 - 1876

Children:

Johnstone Barbara

Born: 18 Feb 1861 Vidlin, Shetland Islands
Died: 21 Aug 1866 (5) Sandwick, Shetland Islands
Buried:

Johnstone William Laurence

Born: 25 Feb 1862 Fairdale, Shetland Islands
Died: 1 May 1935 (73) Auckland, NZ

Buried: Waikumete cemetery, Auckland, NZ

Married: 1 Jan 1900 Palmerston Nth, NZ
Newth Edith

Born: 30 Mar 1870 Blenheim, NZ

Died: 16 Aug 1941 (71) Auckland

Buried: Waikumete cemetery, Auckland, NZ

Johnstone James

Born: 6 Jul 1863 Fairdale, Shetland Islands
Died: 4 Feb 1868 (5) Sandwick, Shetland Islands
Buried:
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Johnstone John Riddiford

Born: 25 Oct 1864 Stone, Shetland Islands
Died: 11 Feb 1948 (84) Norwood, Sth Aus
Buried: Adelaide

Married: 15 May 1888 Napier, NZ

Spratt Margaret Jane Graham

Born: 12 Nov 1871 Arrowtown, NZ

Died: 9 Nov 1947 (76) Invercargill

Buried: Invercargill, NZ, cemetery

Married: (2")  After 1905

Scott Hugh

Born: c 1865 Ireland

Died: 24 Mar 1934 (69) Kurow, NZ

Buried: Maheno, NZ, cemetery

Johnstone Gilbert Nesbit

Born: 3 Mar 1866 Sandwick, Shetland Islands
Died: 25 Dec 1944 (60) Hamilton, NZ

Buried: Hamilton East cemetery, Hamilton, NZ

Married: 16 Dec 1890

Carswell Isabella Annie (Isabell)

Born: 17 Jul 1864 Castlepoint, NZ

Died: 12 Aug 1934 (60) Dannevirke, NZ

Buried: Kaikohe, NZ, cemetery

Johnstone Elizabeth

Born: 8 Aug 1867 Sandwick, Shetland Islands
Died: 3 Sep 1942 (75) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Married: 15 Jul 1891

Wilson Cecil Robert

Born: 10 May 1851

Died: 12 Aug 1923 (72) Levin,NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Johnstone Margaret May (Maggie)

Born: 29 Oct 1869 Sandwick, Shetland Islands
Died: 24 Aug 1931 (62) Porirua, NZ

Buried: Masterton, NZ, cemetery
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Johnstone

Laurence (Inr)

Sandwick, Shetland Islands
Brisbane, Aus

Sandwick, Shetland Islands
Taihape, NZ

Sandwick, Shetland Islands

Wellington, NZ

Lawrence, NZ

Waipukurau, NZ

Sandwick, Shetland Islands
On board ship

Sandwick, Shetland Islands
Sandwick, Shetland Islands

Takapau, NZ
Whangarei, NZ

Born: 26 May 1871

Died: 13 Feb 1928 (57)

Buried:

Johnstone George Charles
Born: 4 Oct 1872

Died: 6 Jun 1942 (70)

Buried: Wanganui, NZ, cemetery
Johnstone Catherine (Katherine)
Born: 12 Oct 1874

Died: 19 Jul 1928 (54) Napier
Buried: Hastings, NZ, cemetery
Married: 27 Jan 1904

Gooday George Percy
Born: 6 Aug 1872

Died: 28 Oct 1951 (79)

Buried: Hastings, NZ, cemetery
Johnstone James

Born: 4 Apr 1876

Died: 5 Sep 1876 (0)

Buried: Overboard

Johnstone Robert

Born: 4 Apr 1876

Died: 1 May 1876 (0)

Buried:

Johnstone Thomas

Born: 25 Mar 1878

Died: 25 Mar 1957 (79)

Buried: Maunu cemetery, Whangarei, NZ
Married: 16 Jan 1924

Mansill Mabel

Born: 11 Sep 1886

Died: 4 Sep 1931 (55)

Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ
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Johnstone Janet

Born: 23 Oct 1879 Mauriceville, NZ
Died: 15 Nov 1905 (26) Christchurch, NZ
Buried: Linwood cemetery, Christchurch, NZ
Johnstone Robert

Born: 23 Nov 1881 Mauriceville, NZ
Died: 14 May 1968 (87) Napier, NZ
Buried: Hastings, NZ, cemetery, cremated

Property:

Does not appear on any property list

NOTES:

Superinterndent Levin Presbyterian Church Sunday school
Came to NZ under “Vogel” scheme 1876

Sir Robert Stout was his godfather

1%t headmaster, Mauriceville school 1877

Electoral Rolls:

Laurence Barbara
1879 Mauriceville Household
1880 Mauriceville Schoolmaster
1885 Mauriceville Schoolmaster
1890 Mauriceville Settler
1894 Mauriceville Settler
1896 Mauriceville Settler
1900 Mauriceville Settler
1902 Mauriceville Settler
1903 Levin Retired Schoolmaster
1905 Levin Retired Schoolmaster
1908 Levin Retired Schoolmaster
1911 Levin Retired Schoolmaster
William Edith
1885 Mauriceville Labourer
1893 Mauriceville Labourer PN Milliner
1894 PN Milliner
1896 P N Milliner
1899 Foxton Engineer PN Milliner
1900 P N Milliner
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1902
1903
1905
1908
1908
1911
1914
1919
1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938

1893
1894
1896
1897
1899
1900
1902

1887
1890
1894
1896
1897
1894
1900
1902
1903
1905
1908
1911
1911
1922
1925
1928
1931
1938
1941
1943
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Takapau
Takapau
Batley
Batley

Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth

Mangaweka
Mangaweka
Mangaweka
Mangaweka
Mangaweka
Mangaweka

John

Hastings
Hastings
Hastings
Hastings
Hastings
Hastings
Hastings

Gilbert
Kumurau
Kumurau
Kahamninga
Kahamninga
Kahamninga
Castlepoint
Castlepoint
Castlepoint
Castlepoint
Ngaurukehu
Ngaurukehu
Ngaurukehu
Hukerenui
Dannevirke
Awarua
Awarua
Awarua
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton

Flaxmiller
Flaxmiller
Engineer
Engineer
Engineer
Engineer
Engineer
Engineer
Engineer
Engineer
Engineer
Engineer

Comm Agent
Comm Agent
Comm Agent
Comm Agent
Comm Agent
Comm Agent
Comm Agent

Coachman
Coachman
Coachman
Coachman
Coachman
Coachman
Rabbiter
Rabbiter
Rabbiter

Mill Manager
Mill Manager
Mill Manager
Farmer
Gardener
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Gardener
Gardener
Gardener

Batley
Batley

PN

PN
Mangaweka
Mangaweka
Mangaweka
Mangaweka
Mangaweka
Mangaweka
Auckland
Auckland

Margaret

Hastings
Hastings
Hastings
Hastings
Hastings

Isabella

Kaha.
Kaha.
Kaha.
Castlepoint
Castlepoint
Castlepoint
Castlepoint

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Wisow
Wisow

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Ngaurukehu Married
Ngaurukehu Married
Ngaurukehu Married

Hukerenui

Awarua
Awarua
Awarua

Married

Married
Married
Married



1890
1896
1897
1899
1900
1905
1908
1911
1914
1919
1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941

Cannot find

1894
1899

1896
1897
1899
1900
1903
1905
1911
1914
1919
1925
1928
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941

1893
1894
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Cecil

Puruatangi

Shannon
Shannon
Shannon
Shannon
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Oxford St
Oxford St
Oxford St
Oxford St
Oxford St
Oxford St
Oxford St

Margaret
anything

Laurence

Palmerston Nth

Nelson

George

Mauriceville
Mauriceville

Taihape
Taihape
Taihape
Taihape

Ngaurekuha
Ngaurekuha
Ngaurekuha

Hikitahi

Hikitahi

Mataroa
Mataroa
Mataroa
Mataroa
Mataroa

George
Lawrence
Lawrence

Station Hand
County Ranger
County Ranger
County Ranger
County Ranger
Country Ranger
Country Ranger
Country Ranger
Country Ranger
Country Ranger
Drover

Agent

Elizabeth

Shannon
Shannon
Shannon
Shannon
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin

NZ Commercial Exchange

Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Farmer

Labourer
Labourer

Country Ranger
Country Ranger

Catherine

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow



1896 Waipori Labourer
1899 Waipori Dredgemaster
1900 Waipori Dredgemaster
1902 Waipori Dredgemaster
1905 Wellington Gasfitter Wellington Married
1908 Hastings Fireman Hastings  Married
1911 Hastings Fireman Hastings  Married
1914 Hastings Fireman Hastings  Married
1919 Hastings Fireman Hastings  Married
1922 Hastings Farmer Hastings  Married
1928 Hastings Farmer
1931 Hastings Farmer
1935 Hastings Farmer
1938 Hastings Farmer
1943 Hastings Farmer
1946 Hastings Retired
1949 Hastings Retired
Thomas Mabel
1925 Tawa Flats Farmer Tawa Flats Married
1928 Tawa Flats Farmer Tawa Flats Married
1931 Tawa Flats Farmer Tawa Flats Married
Janet

Cannot find anything

Robert
Cannot find anything
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