### Johnstone Laurence

Born:11 Sep 1835Lannesting, Shetland IslandsDied:7 Aug 1912 (77)Levin, NZBuried:Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

- Father:William1803 1849Mother:Elizabeth Tulloch1807 -
- Married: 17 May 1860

Lannesting, Shetland Islands

### JAMIESON Barbara

Born:	13 or 15 Dec 1839	Unst, Shetland Islands
Died:	23 Aug 1901 (62)	Porirua Hospital or Levin, NZ
Buried:	Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin,	NZ
Father:	James	1794 - 1857
Mother:	Catherine Christie	1800 - 1876

### Children:

Johnstone	Barbara	
Born:	18 Feb 1861	Vidlin, Shetland Islands
Died: <mark>Buried:</mark>	21 Aug 1866 (5)	Sandwick, Shetland Islands

### Johnstone William Laurence

Born:	25 Feb 1862	Fairdale, Shetland Islands
Died:	1 May 1935 (73)	Auckland, NZ
Buried:	Waikumete cemetery, Auckla	and, NZ

Married: 1 Jan 1900

Palmerston Nth, NZ

Newth	Edith	
Born:	30 Mar 1870	Blenheim, NZ
Died:	16 Aug 1941 (71)	Auckland
Buried:	Waikumete cemetery, A	Auckland, NZ

Johnstone	e James	
Born:	6 Jul 1863	Fairdale, Shetland Islands
Died:	4 Feb 1868 (5)	Sandwick, Shetland Islands
Buried:		

<b>.</b>		
	25 Oct 1864 11 Feb 1948 (84)	Stone, Shetland Islands Norwood, Sth Aus
Married:	15 May 1888	Napier, NZ
	Margaret Jane 12 Nov 1871 9 Nov 1947 (76) Invercargill, NZ, cemetery	<b>Graham</b> Arrowtown, NZ Invercargill
Married: (2	2 <sup>nd</sup> ) After 1905	
<b>Scott</b> Born: Died: Buried:	24 Mar 1934 (69)	Ireland Kurow, NZ
Died:	e Gilbert Nesbit 3 Mar 1866 25 Dec 1944 (60) Hamilton East cemetery, Har	Sandwick, Shetland Islands Hamilton, NZ milton, NZ
Married:	16 Dec 1890	
	<b>Isabella Annie</b> 17 Jul 1864 12 Aug 1934 (60) Kaikohe, NZ, cemetery	<b>(Isabell)</b> Castlepoint, NZ Dannevirke, NZ
<b>Johnston</b> Born: Died: Buried:	8 Aug 1867 3 Sep 1942 (75)	Sandwick, Shetland Islands Levin, NZ , NZ
Married:	15 Jul 1891	
<b>Wilson</b> Born: Died: Buried:	<b>Cecil Robert</b> 10 May 1851 12 Aug 1923 (72) Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin	Levin,NZ , NZ
<b>Johnston</b> Born: Died: Buried:	29 Oct 1869	( <b>Maggie)</b> Sandwick, Shetland Islands Porirua, NZ

Johnstone Born: Died: Buried:	<b>Laurence (Jnr)</b> 26 May 1871 13 Feb 1928 (57)	Sandwick, Shetland Islands Brisbane, Aus
<b>Johnstone</b> Born: Died: Buried:	5	Sandwick, Shetland Islands Taihape, NZ
<b>Johnstone</b> Born: Died: Buried:	<b>Catherine (Kath</b> 12 Oct 1874 19 Jul 1928 (54) Hastings, NZ, cemetery	<b>erine)</b> Sandwick, Shetland Islands Napier
Married:	27 Jan 1904	Wellington, NZ
<b>Gooday</b> Born: Died: Buried:	<b>George Percy</b> 6 Aug 1872 28 Oct 1951 (79) Hastings, NZ, cemetery	Lawrence, NZ Waipukurau, NZ
<b>Johnstone</b> Born: Died: Buried:	<b>James</b> 4 Apr 1876 5 Sep 1876 (0) Overboard	Sandwick, Shetland Islands On board ship
<b>Johnstone</b> Born: Died: <mark>Buried:</mark>	<b>Robert</b> 4 Apr 1876 1 May 1876 (0)	Sandwick, Shetland Islands Sandwick, Shetland Islands
<b>Johnstone</b> Born: Died: Buried:	<b>Thomas</b> 25 Mar 1878 25 Mar 1957 (79) Maunu cemetery, Whangarei,	Takapau, NZ Whangarei, NZ NZ
Married:	16 Jan 1924	
<b>Mansill</b> Born: Died: Buried:	Mabel 11 Sep 1886 4 Sep 1931 (55) Karori cemetery, Wellington,	NZ

## JP0002

1896	Mauriceville	Settler		
1900	Mauriceville	Settler		
1902	Mauriceville	Settler		
1903	Levin	Retired Schoolmaster		
1905	Levin	Retired Schoolmaster		
1908	Levin	Retired Schoolmaster		
1911	Levin	Retired Schoolmaster		
	William		Edith	
1885	<b>William</b> Mauriceville	Labourer	Edith	
1885 1893	-	Labourer Labourer	<b>Edith</b> P N	Milliner
	Mauriceville			Milliner Milliner
1893	Mauriceville		ΡN	
1893 1894	Mauriceville		P N P N	Milliner

Household

Settler

Settler

Schoolmaster

Schoolmaster

Does not appear	on	any	property list
NOTES:			

Superinterndent Levin Presbyterian Church Sunday school

Came to NZ under "Vogel" scheme 1876

Sir Robert Stout was his godfather

Laurence

Mauriceville

Mauriceville

Mauriceville

Mauriceville

Mauriceville

1<sup>st</sup> headmaster, Mauriceville school 1877

## **Electoral Rolls:**

1879

1880

1885

1890 1894

### Johnstone Janet

23 Oct 1879 Mauriceville, NZ Born: Died: 15 Nov 1905 (26) Christchurch, NZ Linwood cemetery, Christchurch, NZ Buried:

Johnstone	Robert	
Born:	23 Nov 1881	Mauriceville, NZ
Died:	14 May 1968 (87)	Napier, NZ
Buried:	Hastings, NZ, cemetery, crem	nated

# **Property:**

Do

Barbara

1902 1903 1905 1908 1908 1911 1914 1919 1922 1925 1928 1931 1935 1938	Takapau Takapau Batley Batley Palmerston Nth Palmerston Nth Mangaweka Mangaweka Mangaweka Mangaweka Mangaweka Mangaweka	Flaxmiller Flaxmiller Engineer Engineer Engineer Engineer Engineer Engineer Engineer Engineer Engineer Engineer	Batley Batley P N P N Mangaweka Mangaweka Mangaweka Mangaweka Mangaweka Auckland Auckland	a Married A Married A Married A Married
	John		Margaret	
1893 1894 1896 1897 1899 1900 1902	Hastings Hastings Hastings Hastings Hastings Hastings Hastings	Comm Agent Comm Agent Comm Agent Comm Agent Comm Agent Comm Agent	Hastings Hastings Hastings Hastings Hastings	Married Married Married Married Married
	Gilbert		Isabella	
1887 1890 1894 1896 1897 1894 1900 1902 1903 1905 1908 1911 1911 1922 1925 1928 1931 1938 1941 1943	Kumurau Kumurau Kahamninga Kahamninga Kahamninga Castlepoint Castlepoint Castlepoint Castlepoint Ngaurukehu Ngaurukehu Ngaurukehu Hukerenui Dannevirke Awarua Awarua Awarua Hamilton Hamilton	Coachman Coachman Coachman Coachman Coachman Coachman Rabbiter Rabbiter Rabbiter Rabbiter Mill Manager Mill Manager Mill Manager Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Gardener Gardener Gardener	Kaha. Kaha. Castlepoint Castlepoint Castlepoint Castlepoint Ngaurukeh Ngaurukeh Ngaurukeh Hukerenui Awarua Awarua Awarua	Married Married Married Married Married Married

1890	<b>Cecil</b> Puruatangi	Station Hand	Elizabeth	
1896	Shannon	County Ranger	Shannon	Married
1897	Shannon	County Ranger	Shannon	Married
1899	Shannon	County Ranger	Shannon	Married
1900	Shannon	County Ranger	Shannon	Married
1905	Levin	Country Ranger	Levin	Married
1908	Levin	Country Ranger	Levin	Married
1911	Levin	Country Ranger	Levin	Married
1914	Levin	Country Ranger	Levin	Married
1919	Levin	Country Ranger	Levin	Married
1922	Oxford St	Drover	Levin	Married
1925	Oxford St		Levin	Widow
1928	Oxford St		Levin	Widow
1931	Oxford St		Levin	Widow
1935	Oxford St		Levin	Widow
1938	Oxford St		Levin	Widow
1941	Oxford St		Levin	Widow

Margaret Cannot find anything

### Laurence

1894	Palmerston Nth	Agent
1899	Nelson	NZ Commercial Exchange

# George

1896	Mauriceville	Labourer
1897	Mauriceville	Labourer
1899	Taihape	Labourer
1900	Taihape	Labourer
1903	Taihape	Labourer
1905	Taihape	Labourer
1911	Ngaurekuha	Labourer
1914	Ngaurekuha	Labourer
1919	Ngaurekuha	Labourer
1925	Hikitahi	Labourer
1928	Hikitahi	Labourer
1928	Mataroa	Labourer
1931	Mataroa	Labourer
1935	Mataroa Farmer	
1938	Mataroa	Labourer
1941	Mataroa Labourer	

# George

1893	Lawrence	Country Ranger
1894	Lawrence	Country Ranger

# Catherine

1896	Waipori	Labourer		
1899	Waipori	Dredgemaster		
1900	Waipori	Dredgemaster		
1902	Waipori	Dredgemaster		
1905	Wellington	Gasfitter	Wellington	Married
1908	Hastings	Fireman	Hastings	Married
1911	Hastings	Fireman	Hastings	Married
1914	Hastings	Fireman	Hastings	Married
1919	Hastings	Fireman	Hastings	Married
1922	Hastings	Farmer	Hastings	Married
1928	Hastings	Farmer		
1931	Hastings	Farmer		
1935	Hastings	Farmer		
1938	Hastings	Farmer		
1943	Hastings	Farmer		
1946	Hastings	Retired		
1949	Hastings	Retired		
	Thomas		Mabel	
1925	Tawa Flats	Farmer	Tawa Flats	Married

1925	Tawa Flats	Farmer	Tawa Flats Married
1928	Tawa Flats	Farmer	Tawa Flats Married
1931	Tawa Flats	Farmer	Tawa Flats Married

# Janet

Cannot find anything

# Robert

Cannot find anything